IIM AWARDS

15 Name of the Medal: IIM - Distinguished Services Award

15.1 **Year Established:**

The IIM Distinguished Services Award is established in 2017.

15.1.1 **Periodicity:**

Maximum two awards will be made each year.

- 15.1.2 In the absence of a suitable candidate in the year under consideration, the Council may not give the award that year.
- 15.1.3 The award will not necessarily be made every year, but will depend on an outstanding Lifetime contribution to metallurgical profession coming to the notice of the Council.

15.1.4 Posthumous Selection:

The award shall not include posthumous selection.

15.2 **Description of the Award**:

Cash Prize of INR 25,000 /- (Rupees Twenty-five thousand Only) and a Scroll of Honor, with citation inscribed describing the field of contribution and the year of award.

15.2.1 Purpose of the Award:

To honour outstanding contribution to The Indian Institute of Metals, and to create an incentive by the recognition of such contribution. The Distinguished Service Award is presented to employees/associates (Both Head Office and Chapters) who, over an extended period of time, have served the Institute in an outstanding way, especially through volunteer participation in its management, operation or planning.

The award is endowed by contributions from individual members.

- 15.3 **Eligibility**: Affiliation: Currently/ Formerly associated with IIM Head Office or Chapters under the purview of the Institute.
- 15.3.1 **IIM Membership**: Not mandatory.

Singular / Joint Award: Singular.

- 15.3.2 **Age:** Open.
- 15.3.3 Qualifications: Preferred: Open.
- 15.4 **Nominations: Singular**
- 15.4.1 Candidates for the award will be nominated by the Apex/Chapters/IIM Awards Committee.

15.5 **Presentation:**

15.5.1 The IIM Distinguished Services Award, accompanied with a scroll of Honor, will be presented to the recipient during the IIM Awards Ceremony of the Indian Institute of Metals.

15.6 **Selection Committee Guidelines:**

15.6.1 The IIM Awards Committee as approved by the Council shall meet to consider the nominations received and make its recommendations to the National Council.